FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027



02-13-2001



Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

2.501 Sept	RE S ORL	1016123	363
J. 1) O. PATENTA	. 6/2	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Paten	is and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recor	rdation)	License	Change of Name
☐ Document ID # ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		│	Other
Reel # Frame	е		U.S. Government
Corrective Document		(For Use (ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame	е		nental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Rogers C	. Ritter	⊠ Mark if additional nam	les of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01 10 2001
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bevil J. H	logg		01 18 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Stereotax Name (line 2)	dis, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4041 For	est Park Avenue		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			Assignment.
Address (line 3) St. Louis		Missouri	63108
	City	State/Country	Zip Code hhe first Receiving Party only.
Domestic Representativ	e Name and A	ddress Enterfort	the first receiving Farty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			LV
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY The control of this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the control of this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the control of the c			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, instanting the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

02/08/2001 \$LUANG1 00000094 080750 09678640 40.00 CH 05 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011501 FRAME: 0761

		(IP	E
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	FEB Q.5	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code	and Telephone Number	DE 314-726-7500
Name Bryan K. Wh	eelock		
Address (line 1) Harness, Dic	key & Pierce		
Address (line 2) 7700 Bonhor	mme, Suite 400		
Address (line 3) St. Louis, Mis	ssouri 63105		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the tota including any	l number of pages of the attachments	e attached conveyanc	e document #
Application Number(s) or Pa	` '	_	litional numbers attached. TH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Nu	mber(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/678,640			
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing inventor	a new Patent Application, en	nter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (DCT [
Enter PCT application no only if a U.S. Application Number as not been ass	umber PCT n	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number	of properties involved	d. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed [Deposit Account [
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit ac	count or if additional fees car Deposit Account Numb	n be charged to the accoun er:	# 08-0750
	Authorization to charge	e additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true co	dge and belief, the foregopy of the original docu	going information is tr ment. Charges to depo	rue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	4	3/ July	January 31, 2001
Bryan K. Wheelock Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Name of 1 5150 2.5			

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHI CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Page and Trademark Office FEB 0 5 2001 PATENT
Conveying Par	tv(ies)	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year 01 18 2001
Name (line 1)	Peter R. Werp		01 18 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Walter M. Blume		01 03 2001
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (fine 1)	Francis M. Creighton, IV		Month Day Year 01 03 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.
/ (dd/ 000 (iii/0 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
			☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the receiving
			party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
		ber(s)	if additional numbers attached
Application N	Alliber(a) or recomb reach	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number of the		Patent Number(s)
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM CONTINUA PATENTS (ATION O O		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if a	dditional names of con		s attached
Enter additional Conveying	Parties	TEN.	A RITE	Execution Date
	N. Hastings	- COM	ADEM	Month Day Year 01 02 2001
Tame (into 1) Troger (1. Haddingo			
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional nan	nor of roccivi	ing parties attached
Enter additional Receiving I	L Partv(ies)	j Mark ii addidonar han	iles of receivi	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)	-ai ty(ies)		☐ If do	cument to be recorded
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)			is an rece dom State of a repre	a assignment and the iving party is not iciled in the United es, an appointment domestic esentative is attached.
Address (line 2)			a se	ignation must be parate document from gnment.)
			7	
Address (line 3)		State/Country		Zip Code
	City			
Name (line 1)			is ar	cument to be recorded a assignment and the receiving y is not
Name (line 2)			Stat of a	iciled in the United es, an appointment domestic esentative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(De. a se	escritative is attention is signation must be parate document from ignment.)
Address (line 2)			1	-
Address (line 3)	City State/C	Country		Zip Code
a li sti a Alumboris	or Patent Number(s)	☐ Mark if addit	ional number	rs attached
Application Multiper(s	Application Number or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for th	e same property).
Enter either the Patent A	ation Number(s)	·	Patent Num	ber(s)
Patent Applica				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rogers C. Ritter of Charlottesville, Virginia, Bevil J. Hogg of Town & Country, Missouri, Peter R. Werp of St. Louis, Missouri, Walter M. Blume of Webster Groves, Missouri, Francis M. Creighton, IV of St. Louis, Missouri, and Roger N. Hastings of Maple Grove, Minnesota, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a Method for Safely and Efficiently Navigating Magnetic Devices in the Body (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on October 3, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/678,640; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Stereotaxis, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 4041 Forest Park Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63108 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Rogers C. Ritter, Bevil J. Hogg, Peter R. Werp, Walter M. Blume, Francis M. Creighton, IV and Roger N. Hastings, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/678,640, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof, in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and we further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee, or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

STATE OF Missouri

COUNTY OF Cofficient.

On this 10 day of Samuary, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within State of Sta and for the County of ______, State of ______, personally appeared Rogers C. Ritter, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

"NOTARY SEAL"
Ann L. Stuart, Notary Public
Jefferson County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12/14/2002 My Commission Expires:____

	Ellen all
STATE OF MO	Bevil L'Hogg
COUNTY OF Cellerson:	
On this / day of and and for the County of Bevil J. Hogg, to me known to be the programment as a free act and deexecute the same.	before me, a Notary Public, within , State of, personally appeared person described in and who acknowledged executing the eed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, last above written. "NOTARY SEAL" Ann L. Stuart, Notary Public Jefferson County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12/14/2002 My Commission Expires:	I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year Notary Public
STATE OF \mathcal{M} :	Peter R. Werp
On this / that of lama and for the County of Peter R. Werp, to me snown to be the pe	before me, a Notary Public, within , State of
	have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year
"NOTARY SEAL" Ann L. Stuart, Notary Public Jefferson County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12/14/2002	Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF **COUNTY OF** On this 3 day of (annual, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Jefferson, State of missure, personally appeared Walter M. Blume to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. "NOTARY SEAL" Ann L. Stuart, Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires 12/14/2002 My Commission Expites: Francis M. Creightøn. STATE OF **COUNTY OF** 2011 before me, a Notary Public, within fusin J, State of missauri, personally appeared and for the County of Francis M. Creighton, W, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year

last above written.

" NOTARY SEAL " Ann L. Stuart, Notary Public

Jefferson County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 12/14/2002
My Commission Expires

4

STATE OF :

COUNTY OF :

On this 2 day of January , 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Henneys , State of Minacloto , personally appeared Roger N. Hastings, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-31-05

5

RECORDED: 02/05/2001